

FIR No. 254/12
P.S Patel Nagar
U/s 302 IPC
State Vs. Harbhajan Kaur Etc.

Feb 7, 2017

Present: Mr. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused on bail

Mr. Rajiv Sachhar, counsel for the accused persons

PW-7 Ct. DarveshSingh Rawat examined, cross examined and discharged.

Dr. BN Mishra, Medical Officer, Forensic Deptt, DDU Hospital has sent request, which is allowed. Let he be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.

B/W issued to PW Jasbir Singh received back unserved.

PW IO Insp. Subodh is not present despite service.

To come up for RPE on 08.02.2017 as already fixed. Let PWS be summoned accordingly.

(RAKESH KUMAR-I)
ASJ/Special Judge(NDPS)
West District/THC/Feb 7, 2017