

FIR No. 254/12 (SC No. 56035/16)
PS: Patel Nagar
u/s 302 IPC
State Vs. Harbhajan Kaur & Ors.

22.01.2020

Present: Mr. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Complainant Sh. Mahender Singh is present.

IO Inspector Subodh Kumar is present.

All the accused are present with Mr. Animesh Pandit counsel.

Sh. S.K Verma counsel for witness Jasvinder Singh.

An application for exemption filed on behalf of witness Jasvinder Singh. Two weeks' adjournment is sought in order to produce the said witness. Exemption granted.

Re-list the matter for production of witness Jasvinder Singh and for his evidence on **12.02.2020**. Date given on request of counsel for accused.

(SUNIL BENIWAL)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
West District, THC
Delhi/22.01.2020