

CNR No. DLWT-01-000113-2013
SC No.56035/16
FIR No.254/2012
P.S.Patel Nagar
State Vs Harbhajan Kaur & Or.

12.09.2022

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Harnek Singh and Ashwinder Kaur are present on bail.
Accused Harbhajan Kaur has already expired.
Sh. Jitender Sethi, Ld. Counsel for both accused.

Witness PW 17/SI Sunil Kumar is present. It is already 12.30 PM.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that he has engagement with doctor regarding his slip disc and will not be available after lunch.

Heard.

Matter is in the list of 20 oldest cases. However, due to personal reason, one last and final opportunity is granted.

Be put up for PE on 20.09.2021 and 21.09.2021.

All the remaining witnesses from the supplementary chargesheet/FSL be summoned through IO alongwith IO and witness PW-17 for both dates of hearings. Case property, if any, be also summoned for NDOH.

It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted to any of the parties. Copy of the order be annexed with the summons to be issued to the witnesses.

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
West District, THC
Delhi/12.09.2022