

CNR No. DLWT-01-000113-2013
SC No.56035-16
FIR No.254/12
P.S.Patel Nagar
State Vs Harbhajan and anr
u/s 302 IPC

02.02.2023

Present: Sh Ashesh Kumar, Ld Substitute PP for the State
Accused Harnek Singh and Ashwinder Kaur are present on
bail with Ld Counsel Sh Animesh Pandit
Accused Harbhajan Kaur has already expired and
proceedings against her has already been abated vide order
dated 18.10.2021.

Matter is today fixed for PE.

Witness Inspector Subodh Kumar is the only witness who
has to be examined. However, he has sent a request for an exemption
for today on account of his illness.

Be put up for entire PE on **21.02.2023**.

Let all the remaining witnesses in the list of witnesses and
supplementary list of witnesses, if any be summoned through IO
alongwith IO and case property, if any.

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
West District, THC
Delhi/02.02.2023