

CNR No. DLWT01-00113-2013

SC No. 56035/16

FIR No. 254/2012

u/s 302 IPC

PS: Patel Nagar

State Vs. Harbhajan Kaur and Anr.

04.12.2023

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused are present on bail.

Proceedings against the accused Harbhajan Kaur is already abated.

Sh. Animesh Pandit, Ld. Counsel for both the accused.

Sh. Inderdeep Singh, Ld Counsel for the complainant.

Matter is today fixed for recording of statement of accused u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

Statement of accused Ashwinder Kaur is recorded u/s 313 of Cr.P.C. However, she denied all the material allegations leveled against her and prefer to lead defence evidence.

Now, matter be put up for DE on 19.12.2023.

(Rakesh Kumar Rampuri)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/04.12.2023