

CNR No.DLWT01-003441-2022

SC No.223/2022

FIR No.200/2018

PS Ranjit Nagar

State Vs. Prerna Vats & Ors.

under 306/120B/34 IPC

27.02.2025

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Uttam Singh in person.

Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for all the accused
persons through VC.

Matter is fixed for arguments on the point of charge.

Accused Uttam Singh requests for oral exemption
for other co-accused persons Prerna Vats and Hari Om.

Arguments of the Ld. Counsel heard. Record
perused. Exemption allowed for today only.

Re-list the matter now on 06.03.2025 for further
proceeding. Let the complainant be summoned for the NDOH.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
27.02.2025