

SC NO. 75/2019
STATE Vs. JATIN VERMA
FIR NO. 293/2018
PS (Patel Nagar)
U/s 394/397/511 IPC

10.03.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.
Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. PP for the State.
Accused Rajesh and Dheeraj have already been
discharged.
Remaining all the accused persons are present on
bail.
Sh. Ram Kumar, Ld. LADC for accused Mintu Giri.

PW HC Jasvir and ASI Shambhoo are present but
discharged unexamined for today. ***They be summoned again for
the NDOH.***

Put up for purpose fixed on **15.05.2025.**

(AHLMAD)
10.03.2025