

CNR No.DLWT01-003441-2022

SC No.223/2022

FIR No.200/2018

PS Ranjit Nagar

State Vs. Prerna Vats

u/s 306/120B/34 IPC

13.10.2025

Present : Mr. Kamal Akhter, Ld.Addl. PP for the State assisted by Sh. H.S.Sasan, Id. Counsel for the complainant. Accused Uttam Singh Khatri and Prerna Vats in person on bail a/w Sh.Arun Bhattacharya, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused persons. Accused Hari Om Vats present on bail through VC.

Today, this matter is fixed for arguments on the point of charge.

However, at the request of Ld. Proxy counsel for accused persons adjournment is granted as last opportunity.

Put up for purpose fixed on 07.01.2026.

VINEET KUMAR
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
13.10.2025