

CNR No.DLWT01-001080/2019

SC No.75/2019

FIR No.293/2018

PS Patel Nagar

State Vs. Jatin Verma & Ors.

u/s 394/397/411/34 IPC

18.12.2025

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan,, Ld.Addl. PP for the
State.

Sh. Ram Kumar, Ld. Dy.LADC for accused Mintu
Giri.

Accused Jatin, Umesh and Mintu Giri present on
bail.

Today, this matter is fixed for PE.

Summons sent to ASI Shambhu received back with
report that the official is on CL. *He be summoned afresh for
NDOH.*

Summons sent to SI Vikas and ASI Mahavir
received back served with a request of exemption. The same
stands allowed for today. *They be summoned afresh for NDOH.*

No PW present for examination.

Put up now on 27.03.2026 for PE. Witnesses be
summoned as per L.O.W a/w MHC(M) concerned with case
property, if any for NDOH.

VINEET KUMAR
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
18.12.2025