

SC No. 223/2022

State Vs. Prerna Vats & Ors.

FIR No. 200/2018

PS (Ranjit Nagar)

u/s 306/34 IPC

07.01.2026

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State a/w Sh. H. S. Sasan, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Sh. Arvind Kumar Gupta and Sh. Abhiesumat Gupta, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

Accused Prerna Vats and Hari Om Vats present through VC.

Accused Uttam Singh present in person.

Today, this matter is fixed for arguments on the point of charge.

Some arguments have been heard.

However, some time has been sought on behalf of Ld. Addl. PP for the State to go through the case file.

Time is granted in the interest of justice.

Put up on 27.03.2026 for purpose fixed.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI
07.01.2026