

SC NO. 49/2023
STATE Vs. Chetan Aggarwal
FIR No. 786/2022
PS : Ranhola

16.01.2026

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.

Sh. J.A Chaudhary, Sh. Hemant Kumar and Sh.
Manjeet Singh Rathor and Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld.
Counsel the accused person.
Accused is present on bail.

PW/Satish is present upon service of summons. He
is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW/Dr. Kaushik Shet, is not present despite service.
**He be summoned afresh through MS concerned for NDOH
and in case the concerned doctor is not available, then M.S
concerned is directed to depute any Doctor, who has worked
alongside Dr. Kaushik Shet (who prepared the present MLC)
and can identify the handwriting/Signature of the said
doctor.**

PW/Dr. Nikunj Walia is present through VC. He is
directed to remain present physically on NDOH. He be
summoned afresh for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **17.02.2026. Case property, if any
be summoned for NDOH.**

**(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
16.01.2026**