

CNR No.DLWT01-

SC NO.49/2023

STATE Vs. Chetan Aggarwal & Ors.

FIR NO.786/2022

PS : Ranhola

16.05.2026

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.

Sh. J.A. Chaudhary and Sh. Manjit Rathore, Ld.
Counsel for the accused a/w accused in person.

Today, this matter is fixed for recording of statement
of accused.

Statement of accused has been recorded separately.

No DE is to be lead.

Put up the matter now for final arguments on
26.05.2026.

*Date is given as per the diary/availablity of Ld.
Counsel for accused, as above.*

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI
16.05.2026