

CNR No. DLWT01-001080-2019
STATE VS. Jatin Verma
SC No. 75/2019
FIR No. 293/2018
PS Patel Nagar
U/s 394/397/511/34 IPC
14.07.2026

Present : Sh. G.C. Soni, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.
All accused are present on bail.
Sh. Diwakar Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused Umesh.

Today this matter is fixed for PE.

IO SI Vikas is not present despite service. **Bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety of like amount be issued against the IO SI Vikas for NDOH.**

PW Ct. Amarjeet and PW DO/ASI Devender are not present despite service of summons. **Issue B/Ws against them in the sum of Rs.5,000/- each with one surety of like amount each for NODH.**

PW-5 ASI Shambhu is further examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for further PE on 13.10.2026. **Case property, if any, be summoned for NDOH.**

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02/West/THC/Delhi
14.07.2026